Technical Data
Data Sheet N2544, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S4D80120S2
S4D80120S2
1200V SIC POWER SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER
Description

RθJC DC operation, Tj=25℃
0.66 C/W
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
S4D80120S2 SOT-277 36pcs / BULK
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2544, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S4D80120S2
Ratings and Characteristics Curves(per leg)
Fig.2-Typical Reverse CharacteristicsFig.1-Typical Forward Voltage Characteristics
Fig.3-Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage Fig.4-Current Derating
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2544, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S4D80120S2
Fig.5-Power Derating Fig.6-Total Capacitance Charge vs. Reverse Voltage
Fig.7-Capacitance Stored Energy
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2544, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S4D80120S2
Marking Diagram
Mechanical Dimensions SOT-277
SYMBOL
Dimensions in
millimeters
Min. Max.
A 37.8 38.2
B 24.8 25.2
C 29.9 30.5
D 14.5 15.5
E 12.2 13.2
F 4.1 4.31
G φ4.1 φ4.31
H 11 12.5
I 1.9 2.1
K 4.3 6.5
Where XXXXX is YYWWL
S4D = Device Type
S2 = Package type
80 = Forward Current (80A)
120 = Reverse Voltage (1200V)
SSG = SSG
YY = Year
WW = Week
L = Lot Number
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2544, REV.-